information is not necessarily indicative of what the combined company's financial condition or results of operations would have been had the
merger been completed on the applicable dates of this pro forma financial information. In addition, the pro forma financial information does not
purport to project the future financial condition and results of operations of the combined company.

   You should read the pro forma financial information in conjunction with CVS' audited historical consolidated financial statements,
accompanying footnotes and the section entitled "Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations" in
CVS' Annual Report on Form 10-K for the fiscal year ended December 30, 2006 and in addition, CVS Caremark's Quarterly Report on
Form 10-Q for the fiscal period ended March 31, 2007, incorporated by reference herein.

S-15

Edgar Filing: CVS CAREMARK CORP - Form 424B2

23

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations
For the Fiscal Year Ended December 30, 2006

CVS
Dec. 30, 2006

Completed
Acquisition(Note 2)
Dec. 30, 2006

Caremark
Dec. 31, 2006

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

($ in millions, except per share amounts)

Net revenue $ 43,813.8 $ 2,373.9 $ 36,750.2 $ (4,542.1)(a) $ 78,395.8
Cost of revenues (excluding
depreciation and amortization) 31,874.8 1,795.4 34,344.1 (4,542.1)(a) 63,472.2

Gross profit 11,939.0 578.5 2,406.1 � 14,923.6
Selling, general and
administrative expenses 9,497.4 494.5 675.1 57.4(b) 10,724.4

Operating profit 2,441.6 84.0 1,731.0 (57.4) 4,199.2
Interest expense (income), net 215.8 88.6 (38.4) 167.7(c) 433.7

Earnings/(loss) before income tax
provision/(benefit) 2,225.8 (4.6) 1,769.4 (225.1) 3,765.5
Income tax provision/(benefit) 856.9 (1.7) 695.4 (88.2)(d) 1,462.4

Edgar Filing: CVS CAREMARK CORP - Form 424B2

24